1-31-92

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Schumag AG	Name: <u>SMS Schumag GmbH & Co. KG</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address: Nerscheider Weg 170 D-52072, Aachen, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Application Serial No. 10/531,903 filed November U.S. Application Serial No. 10/594,709 filed December U.S. Application Serial No. 11/631,254 filed January 	er 6, 2006
Additional numbers attach	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>4</u>
Name: <u>Collard & Roe, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>160.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern Boulevard</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE PHIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Frederick J. Dorchak	February 22, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sign	Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
R/Palents/HUERGEMOLLER IVAssignment Recordation, on to co.wpd	PATENT
700429949	REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0012



WHEREAS, Schumag AG, having a place of business at Nerscheider Weg 170, D-52072, Aachen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following United States patent applications and patent:

- U.S. Application Serial No. 10/531,903, filed
 November 2, 2005, entitled: "Tool head, adjuster ring and cutting machine in particular a scalping machine," by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2005, Reel 018144, Frame 0891;
- U.S. Application Serial No. 10/594,709, filed
 December 6, 2006, entitled: "Drawing machine and method of drawing a workpiece," by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2006, Reel 018686, Frame 0074;
- (3) U.S. Application Serial No. 11/631,254, filed January 11, 2007, entitled: "Drawing machine and Method for drawing an elongated workpiece," by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2007, Reel 018796, Frame 0729; and
- U.S. Patent No. 7,073,363, issued July 11, 2006, entitled: "Method for processing drawn material and drawn material production installation," by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2006, Reel 017590, Frame 0059;

having the full and undivided interest therein;

1

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0013

WHEREAS, SMS Schumag GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Nerscheider Weg 170, D-52072, Aachen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent applications and patent, and the respective inventions covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent applications and patent, and the respective inventions covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, and including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all patents which may issue on any such applications or for said inventions, including any and all reissues or extension thereof, said inventions, patent and subsequent patents on said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent and of the terms of any and all such patents which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Schumag AG

Name: Title: Date:

h dan water in the state of the later and the state of the

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0014

2

UR.-Nr. 172 / 8/2010

I, the undersigning Notary Public, hereby certify that

the above signature is the true signature, which was signed before me, of Mr Peter Nicolaus Heinen, born on 18.08.1970, residing at SW7 3BU London, 81 Onslow Gardens, personally known to me.

Upon inspection of today of the Commercial Register of the Local court of Aachen (HRB 3189), I testify that "Schumag Aktiengesellschaft" is still registered there.

I further testify that the aforementioned Peter Nicolaus Heinen is managing board of "Schumag Aktiengesellschaft" and that he is solely authorized to represent the

company.

Aachen, this 8th day of February, 2010

Dr. Robert Schumacher

Notary Public at Aachen/Germany

E1718 PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/22/2010